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Senate
Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Quackenbush, William, of Black River Falls, as a member of the Kickapoo Reserve
Management Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2011.

March 18, 2008 Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.
April 9, 2008 PUBLIC HEARING HELD
Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
~ Schultz.
Absent:  (0)  None.

Appearances For
¢ William Quackenbush, River Falls — himself

Appearances Against
e None.

Appearances for Information Only
e None.

Registrations For
e Rachel Allen, Madison — Governor Doyle's Office

Registrations Against
e None.

Registrations for Information Only
e None.

April 22, 2008 EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz. '
“Absent:  (0) None.

Moved by Senator Kedzie, seconded by Senator Schultz that
Quackenbush, William be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.



Noes: ~ (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

54 s b

Ebiizab'éfth Bier
Committee Clerk



Vote Record
Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Date.: LI/ '2"2/6)‘75

Moved by: Seconded by:

AB SB Clearinghouse Rule

AJR SJR Appointment_{ 1], 7%
AR SR Other

A/S Amdt

A/S Amdt fo A/S Amdt

A/S Sub Amdt

A/S Amdt to A/S Sub Amdt

A/S Amdt to A/S Amdt to A/S Sub Amdt

Be recommended for:

[0 Passage O Adoption KConﬁrmation 0O Concurrence 0 Indefinite Postponement
& Introduction [0 Rejection O Tabling 0 Nonconcurrence

Committee Member
Senator Mark Miller, Chair

Senator Robert Jauch
Senator Robert Wirch

Senator Neal Kedzie

Senator Dale Schultz

Totals:

O Motion Carried

OOoooog
OO000F

Absent

Not Voting

slulululs

O Motion Failed
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JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
| STATE OF WISCONSIN

March 14, 2008

Mr. William L Quackenbush
PO Box 726
Black River Falls, Wisconsin 54615

Dear Mr. Quackenbush:
I amh pleased to reappoint you to the Kickapoo Reserve Management Board, effective
May 1, 2008. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication continue to be a true asset

to my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizeris of our state.

Sincerely,

im Doyle
Governor

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
: WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS






JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

March 14, 2008

To the Honorable, the Senate:
I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do reappoint
William Quackenbush to be a non-resident, environment reprsentative on the

Kickapoo Reserve Management Board to serve a term expiring May 1, 2011.

Mr. Quackenbush Wﬂl be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist
in any way they can. :

Respectfully submitted,

crnor

@ Doyle

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS



WILLIAM L. QUACKENBUSH

Home: W7972 U.S. Hwy 12 Work:  W9815 Airport Road.
Black River Falls, WI 54615 Black River Falls, Wl 54615
(715) 284-8544 (715) 284-7181 Ext.1121
quackenbushwill@yahoo.com bguackenbush@ho-chunk.com
Objectives

I would like to request the re-appointment to the Kickapoo Valley Reserve
(Reserve) Board in the capacity of the Environmental Representative which | now hold.
In doing so, | bring to the Reserve Board, environmental and cultural expertise by way of
adding a diverse knowledge, sensitivity and practicality which the Reserve Board has

‘come to be known for amongst its communities. Doing so will serve to benefit the
Reserve in its endeavors to preserve, enhance and perpetuate the legacy of such a
valuable Wisconsin resource. : ,

More specifically, | desire to represent and contribute to the Reserve Boards
environmental aspects in a way that is positive and forthcoming - to preserve and
enhance what the State of Wisconsin and its people, holds dear. '

Skill Section

To date, | am actively involved with the daily activities of the Kickapoo Valley
Reserve and its management process which includes direct involvement by way of the
Reserve side committee meetings. At present, | also sit on the Land Management and the
Finance and Tourism side committees.

| currently work for the Ho-Chunk Nation (Nation) Heritage Preservation -
Department / Division of Cultural Resources as the Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
(THPO). Responsibilities include the practice of cultural and environmental management
on Nation trust properties as well as Nation owned fee-simple lands. Requirements
insistent with this position include extensive pre-historic, historic and modern day
knowledge on environmental aspects within our surrounding areas. This serves as a
benefit for handling the environmental issues that are relative to the Reserve’s needs as
well. :
I currently sit on the USDA/FSA Committee in Sauk County as an Advisor (2000 —
present) which allows me the opportunity to understand the agricultural practices that
influence our region.

Through the years | have also taken advantage of a variety of formal training that
enhances my ability to deal with environmental issues as well as having at my disposal a
tribal Natural Resources Division dedicated to working with environmental issues (HCN
DNR).

| presently give formal lectures regarding the history of the Ho-Chunk in our
aboriginal lands; as well as speak to informal groups on a regular basis regarding
environmental issues, as well as traditional plants and medicines associated with the
Reserve areas as well. Oral dissertation plays a major role with the history and heritage of
the Nation and its ties to the Wisconsin, lllinois, Minnesota, lowa, South Dakota and

1



Nebraska areas. Having knowledge of such history is a key attribute in protecting sites
pertinent to a people whose history is directly involved and attached to its environmental
aspects.

Work Experience

2005 — Present: HCN Tribal Historic Preservation Officer
Ho-Chunk Nation / Heritage Preservation
Division of Natural Resources

2003 —2005; HCN Tribal Researcher / Project Manager
Ho-Chunk Nation / Heritage Preservation
Division of Cultural Resources

1999 - 2003; HCN Lands Speéialist District IV
Ho-Chunk Nation / Heritage Preservat|on
Division of Natural Resources

Training ,
- Wetlands Restoration and Prairie Grass Restoration Certified

- Waaxi Saak Hiperes (Hocak ra Traditional Plants/Medicine)

- ‘Sauk County FSA Minority Advisory Committee 2000 — 2008

- Real Estate Basics Certified

- Multi-Agency National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA)

- BIA Certified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

- Hazardous Materials (HazMat) Identification Certified

- Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) Certified 2003 & 2007

- Native American Graves Repatriation Act (NAGPRA)

- Tribal Consultation under the National Historic Preservation Act

- 36 CFR 800 - Section 106 Certified

- Principles of Real Estate / Rights of Way On Federal Indian Lands -

- Chemical Immobilization of Animals / Advanced Elk Immobilization Techniques

- Intro to Wildland Fire Suppression for Wisconsin Fire Departments

- 1-100, S-190, S-205 Fire Operations in the Urban Interface

- S$-130, S-190 Fire Fighter

- FI-100 and FI-210 Wildland Fire Investigation Certified

- S-234 Ignition Operation, S-290 Intermediate Fire Behaviors

- 1-100 and [-200 Incident Command System (ICS) '

- CPR Certified — First Responders Certified

- Ho-Chunk Language Immersion / Language Instructor '

- Windows 95™, Windows 98™ XP 2000 and various programs such as Arc-View,
Word, Power Point, Excel and Word Perfect

- FEMA Tribal Mitigation Task Force

- Commercial Drivers License (CDL)



Education

Wisconsin Technical College — Supervisory Management (2005 — Present towards

Associates Degree)
| Black River Falls Senior High School — Grades 1-12 Graduate 1980

Personal
Marital Status: Married
Wife: Lisa Marie
Children: Zachary~ Alain

Lucas Hunter
Mackenzie Raven
Jenna Fawn



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:

'MAILING ADDRESS:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:
- RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:

APPOINTED TO:

- TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

- SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

William Quackenbush

PO Box 726
Black River Falls, WI 54615

bquackenbush@ho-chunk.com
Black River Falls, WI
(715) 284-7181 (w)

Kickapoo Reserve Management Board
Non-resident, Environment representative

A term to expire May 1, 2011
Himself |

Yes

May 1, 2008

March 14, 2008

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 ¢+ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
' WWW. WISGOV.STATE.WIL.US



Ethics & Accountability Division
44 East Mifflin, Ste, 601
Madison, WI 53703

Phone (608) 266-8123

Fax  (608) 264-9319

E-mail: ethics@cthics.state.wi.us

KEVIN J. KENNEDY
Directer and Generaf Counsel

3/18/2008

Senate Committee Members:

The attached Statement of Economic Interests is provided with regard to the
individual’s nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim Doyle. ‘

Sincerely,
STATE OF WISCONSIN GOVERNMENT
ACCOUNTABILITY BOARD

Nominee: Quackenbush, William L.

Nomination Date: 3/14/2008




Statement of Economic Inte
Filed in 2008 for calendar year 2007 by

Quackenbush, William L.

Kickapoo Reserve Management Board ‘

FEB 28 2008 /(
Member . ,

FOR EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THE INSTRUCTIONS OR VlSlgﬁg@lﬁﬁa mbdﬂ*&ard
Still have questions? For priority service send an e-mail to: ethics@ethics.state.wi.us; otherwis etailed messag 26648115
ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED Ethics & Acoo msnon

art A As of December 31, 2007
1. BINVESTMENTS
a) WISCONSIN DEFERRED COMPENSATION PROGRAM If you held an investment in a fund available within the

Wisconsin Deferred Compensation Program, please place a checkmark next to each fund in which you held $5,000
or more, whether held privately or through the Program.

More -More . More
$50 000 than $50 000 than $50,000 than
_orless $50,000 : orless $50,000 orless $50,000

Profile Series

DR ANV IISNEEE List stocks, bonds, limited partnerships, Wis¢onsin governmental securities, and
mutual and money market funds in which you and your family’s interest was valued at $5,000 or more.

MUTUAL OR NMIONEY MARKET FUND (check one) $50,000 or less More than $50,000

|
O

r

STOCKS/OPTIONS/FUTURES ) " (check one) $50,000 or less More than $50,000

aja
10O

BONDS ' A : o ) (check one) $50 000 or less . Mbré than 550,000

Iolok
olo

LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS o (check oné) $50, ooo orless © * More than $50,000

EIEI
O

WISCONSIN GOVERNMENTAL SECURITIES -(check one) $50,000 or less More than $50,000

O
O




' E EVSINER o (NRISCR List businesses, farms, rental, commercial, and income-producing real estate;
and business activities in'which you 6r your family had at least a10% or greater interest.
. a) Entefbris"e(s’)"O‘p‘e"ratin‘g under a business or trade name; list here.
Name of Municipality o Describe.
business or Town County State  nature of business

b) Enterprise(s) NOT operating under a business or trade name, list here.

Name of Municipality Describe
business | or Town . County State nature of business

E For each unincorporated business, subchapter
S corporation, service corporation (SC), limited liability company (LLC), partnership, or income-
producing real estate reported in ltem 2, list businesses, organizations, and lobbyists that paid the
enterprise $1,000 or more in calendar year 2007. : :

Check if the organization authorized you to represent it in its dealings with
others as an attorney-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or representative. \

Businesses,_orgariizati,orié, lobbyists that were customers, clients, ortenants~ City . =~ State 1%

O -
L

E NG a:e] For each enterprise reported under Item 2, list its co-owners, partners, officers,
‘ and directors (other than yourself), unless the information is already registered with the Wisconsin
Department of Financial Institutions. :

Business T Co Partners, or officers and directors "~ "City ™~ "~~~ 7 ”“ ‘State” "

- B NSRS List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you
. or your family had an interest (except your principal residence and real estate whose location you already
listed in item 2).
. Nature of interest
Location of property ; Municipality ’ o (e.g. own, lease, option,”
Street address or fire number - ~- - ortown - County : : easement, land contract)




E (o] (033NNl (o3 (ol i L ist organizations of which you or a family member was an officer or
dlrector (unless already listed initem 2).

Business or organization | City State ~ Position

AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OR SPOKESPERSON List organizations. that authorized you or a family

member to represent them in their dealings with others as an attorney-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or
representative (unless already listed in item 2, 3 or 6).

" Business or organization City ' State

m 0] List creditors to which you or your famlly owed $5,000 or more. (check one)

Creditor City . " State  $50,000 of less ~ Mofe than $50,000

Bank One . Baton Rouge LA v O

Chase ‘ Hiskeville o NY [

Ho-Chunk Nation HOP : . © Tomah , Wi 7 "

- ' ' L] g
] O]

Part B ' . For calendar year 2007
E S MeN{H¥] List your and your family’s EMPLOYERS ($1,000 or more of income) in 2007.

Name of employer o ’ ] o Nature of employer's

(if State of Wisconsin, also identify agency or lnstltutlon) City K .State * business

Ho-Chunk Nation : i ' Black River Falls . W Governmental

m {0 o] g (o] T\ -{ol0] {e o] Al [\{o{0]l' |} List other sources from which you or your family received mcome

of $1,000 or more in 2007.

Source of income . City State
FSA - US Department of Agriculture » Baraboo _ Wi
"Kickapoo Valley Reserve 4 : Madison , Wi
Tribal per Capita ) Black River Falls : W

AN e AR List individuals and orgamzatlons that provided you with entertainment
or gifts (more than $50) in 2007.

Name of provider City State




o0 i LY N 2 e )=, List, for 2007, sources of honoraria and payment of expenses related to

your state government duties (more than $50) not previously reported to the Government Accountability
Board.

Approximate value of Amount of
Payer L

expenses honorarium Cicrumstances of receipt

FILING NOTES -or- COMMENTS | I | B

If we saw an opportunity to clarify a prior report we added comments or filing tips below. Pleasé review any comments and
make the appropriate corrections.

.
. e

CERTIFICATION

| have read the accompanying instructions and certify that the information contained in this Statement of Economic

Interests is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. lf any part has been left blank,
| have done so intentionally because there is nothing to report

Signature of person filing

Daytime phone # (715) 284-7181
o2 2 & &%, bquackenbush@ho-chunk.com

Date E-mail addljess

The information sought in this form is requlred by §§19. 43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Statutes Failure to file a completed form may result in a
forfeiture of up to $500. Statements of Economic interests are open for public inspection. The Government Accountability Board will notify -
you of the identity of any person who examines your Statement. In accordance with §15.04(1)(m), Wisconsin Statutes, the Government
Accountability Board states that no personally identifiable information is likely to be used for purposes other than those for which it is collected.

Mail or fax to: Wisconsin Government Accountability Board, 44 E. Mifflin St., Suite 601, Madison, WI 53703-2800; Fax: (608) 264-9319

Eth 1 Personalized. For use in 2008



YOUR SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED. PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN TO
Secretary of State, P.O. Box 7848, Madison, WI 53707-7848

PLEASE RETURN PRIOR TO ATTENDING YOUR FIRST MEETING

Oath of Office

. State of Wisconsin SS
County of “952@[14@’( / .

I, the undersigned, who have been appointed to the Kickapoo Reserve Management
Board, but have not yet entered upon the duties thereof swear (or affirm) that I will
support the constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of
Wisconsin, and will falthfully discharge the duties of said office to the best of my

_ ability. So help me God.

hh DL
William Quackenbush

Sign Name as Typed Above

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

St ciay of ‘1'/?’76%6}; 2008
Qﬁau/m A . Lhne,

I Y &)
My Commission Explres()( W ]/) % &O ) AFFIX NOTARY SEAL/STAMP




No.

OATH OF OFFICE
of

William Quackenbush |




J IM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

March 14, 2008

To the Honorable, the Senate:
I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do reappoint
William Quackenbush to be a non-resident, environment reprsentative on the
Kickapoo Reserve Management Board to serve a term expiring May 1, 2011.

Mr. Quackenbush will be avaJlable to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist
in any way they can. : .

Respectfully submitted,

h Doyle
ernor

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WL.US



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

March 14, 2008

Mr. William L Quackenbush
PO Box 726 ,
Black River Falls, Wisconsin 54615

Dear Mr. Quackenbush:
I amn pleased to reappoint you to the Kickapoo Reserve Management Board, effective
May 1, 2008. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication continue to be a true asset

to my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

- I look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

Jim | D oyle
Governor

. P.0.Box 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 « FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WL.US



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:
RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:

APPOINTED TO:

TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

William Quackenbush

PO Box 726 o
Black River Falls, WI 54615

bquackenbush@ho-chunk.com
Black River Falls, WI
(715) 284-7181 (w)

Kickapoo Reserve Management Board
Non-resident, Environment representative

A term to expire May 1, 2011

Himself

Yes
May 1, 2008

March 14, 2008

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 * (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS






Kickapoo Valley Reserve: Management Board | ‘ Page 1 of 1

Manag@m@nt Board

The Kickapoo Reserve Management Board (Board) is an eleven-member citizen board that is
attached to the Wisconsin Department of Tourism under section 15.03, Wisconsin Statutes. The
Board is created under section 15.445(2), Wisconsin Statutes, and consists of the following
members appointed by the governor to serve for staggered three-year terms:

1. Four members who are residents of the area composed of the villages of La Farge and
Ontario, the towns of Stark and Whitestown, and the school districts encompassing the
villages of La Farge and Ontario.

2. Two members who are residents of that portion of the Kickapoo River watershed, as
determined by the Department of Natural Resources, that lies outside of the area specified
in # 1.

3. Three members who are not residents of the watershed specified in #2, one of whom shall

" be an advocate for the environment, one of whom shall have a demonstrated interest in
education, and one of whom shall represent recreation and tourism interests.

4. One member who is a resident of the area composed of the areas specified in #1 and #2,
to be recommended by the Ho-Chunk Nation.

5. One member who has an interest and knowledge of the cultural resources within the
Kickapoo River watershed, to be recommended by the Ho-Chunk Nation.

The Board manages the Reserve on behalf of the Ho-Chunk Nation and the State of Wisconsin.
The Board duties and powers are outlined in section 41.40, Wisconsin Statutes.

The rules of the Kickapoo Valley Reserve are defined in chapter KB 1, Wisconsin Administrative
Code.

The Kickapoo Valley Reserve Board meets on the third Thursday of each month at the Visitor Center at 7pmi.

Related Information
¢ Current Board Members

httn://levr state wi ne/section detail nrint aan?linkeatid=100081inkid=0471ncid=114 A/Q/70NK



Kickapoo Valley Reserve - Current Board Members

“Page 1 of2

Home

About Us

Visitor Center

Contact Us

How To Find Us
Publications and Documents

Recreation

Dam Challenge Triathlon
Trails

Camping

Canoeing

Hunting, Fishing, Trapping
Winter Activities'

Education
Schedule A School/Group Visit
Summer Courses for Kids and
Adults

Saturday/Evening Programs
Support the Education Program

Reserve Calendar

History

The La Farge Dam Project
Timeline

Natural Resources

Land Cover
‘Natural Areas
Plants and Animals

Dark Sky Preserve

Geology

Permits

Visitor Permits
Event Permits

Links/Additional
Information

Enter Keyword:

httne/roe ctate wi no/atheratacnry acn?linlranheatid=22377 R linlkratid=1000 & 1inliA=047 & 1nr

Return to Management Board  —

Current Board Members

KICKAPOO VALLEY RESERVE MANAGEMENT BOARD

Local Residents: Susan C. Cushing; Ronald M. Johnson (KRMB Chair); Jack H. Robinsol
Zahm . v

Watershed Residents: Gail A. Frie; Richard T. Wallin (KRMB Secretary)

Non-Watershed Represenatives: Senn R. Brown (Education); William L. Quackenbush (
Chair, Environmental); Vacant (Recreation/Toursim Represenative)

Ho-Chunk Watershed Resident: Tamara S. Riddle
Ho-Chunk Non-WatershedlCulturaI' Resource Represenative: Adlai J. Mann

State Agency Liaisons: Harald "Jordy" Jordahl (Department of Administration), Lenore Sc
(Department of Natural Resources); David J. Martens (Department of Commerce); Joe Ols
of Transportation); Sherman Banker (State Historical Society); Joe Exo (UW Extension)

Last Modified: 2/2¢
Return to Management Board — R

4/9/700KR



